A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI ADOPTING THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD ADA INFORMATION AND TRANSITION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City Council approved adoption of revised ADA Title II Regulations by Ordinance Number 2670, on October 3, 2011;

WHEREAS, the ADA Title II Regulations, Subpart D, requires an ADA Transition Plan to identify a schedule for future projects to achieve program accessibility;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby approves and adopts the City of Chesterfield ADA Information and Transition Plan attached hereto as Exhibit A.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Council authorizes the City Administrator to delegate the authority to update the links embedded within the document and to update the document content and Appendices as needed to maintain accuracy of the information contained therein.

Section 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.					
	Passed and approved this	_ day of		, 2012.	
		-			
			Bruce Geiger, Mayor		
ATTEST:					

Judith A. Naggiar, City Clerk